SMD0603 Series
Surface Mount PTC
Application: All high-density boards
Product Features: Small surface mountable, solid state, faster time
to trip than standard SMD devices, lower resis-
tance than standard SMD devices
Operation Current: 10mA~200mA
Maximum Operation Voltage: 9VDC ~60VDC

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Maximum
Current
Typical
Power
Max.Time to Trip Resistance Tolerance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX,
VDC
IMAX, A Pd, W I, A Time, sec ohms ohms
SMD0603-001-60R 0.01 0.03 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 15.00 100.00
SMD0603-002-60R 0.02 0.06 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 12.00 70.00
SMD0603-003-30R 0.03 0.09 30 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 6.00 50.00
SMD0603-004-24R 0.04 0.12 24 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 4.00 40.00
SMD0603-005-15R 0.05 0.15 15 40 0.5 0.50 0.10 3.80 30.00
SMD0603-010-15R 0.10 0.25 15 40 0.5 0.70 0.10 0.90 8.00
SMD0603-012-9R 0.12 0.30 9 40 0.5 0.80 0.10 1.10 5.80
SMD0603-016-9R 0.16 0.40 9 40 0.5 1.00 0.10 1.00 4.20
SMD0603-020-9R 0.20 0.45 9 40 0.5 2.00 0.10 0.55 3.50
Pbb
LEAD FREE
RoSH COMPLIANT
SMD0603 Series

D
Example
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Standard Package
1- Operation beyond the specified maximum ratings or improper use may
result in damage and possible electrical arcing and/or flame.
2 -PPTC device are intended for occasional overcurrent protection. Application
for repeated overcurrent condition and/or prolonged trip are not anticipated.
3- Avoid contact of PPTC device with chemical solvent. Prolonged contact will
damage the device performance.
X = SMD0603-001-60R
Y = SMD0603-002-60R
Z = SMD0603-003-30R
A = SMD0603-004-24R
B = SMD0603-005-15R
D = SMD0603-010-15R
E = SMD0603-012-9R
F = SMD0603-016-9R
G = SMD0603-020-9R
P/N  Reel/Tape
SMD0603-001-60R 4K
SMD0603-002-60R 4K
SMD0603-003-30R 4K
SMD0603-004-24R 4K
SMD0603-005-15R 4K
SMD0603-010-15R 4K
SMD0603-012-9R 4K
SMD0603-016-9R 4K
SMD0603-020-9R 4K
A = SMD0603-001-60R
B = SMD0603-002-60R
C = SMD0603-003-30R
D = SMD0603-004-24R
E = SMD0603-005-15R
F = SMD0603-010-15R
G = SMD0603-012-9R
H = SMD0603-016-9R
I = SMD0603-020-9R
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
Ti
m
e-
to
-T
rip
 (s
)
Fault Current (A)
A BCD E       F  GH  I
SMD0603 Series
SMD0603 Series
Surface Mount PTC
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Pad Layouts, Solder Reflow and Rework Recommendations
The dimension in the table below provide the recommended pad layout.
Pad dimensions (millimeters)
Device A B C
Nominal Nominal Nominal
SMD0603 Series 0.80 0.60 0.80
SOLDER REFLOW
Due to “Lead Free” nature, Temperature and
Dwelling Time for the soldering zone is higher
then those for Regular. This may cause
damage to other components
1. Recommended maximum paste thickness
> 0.25mm.
2. Devices can be cleaned using standard